

GAHC040015882025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/444/2025

M/s N T Enterprises
represented by its proprietor Shri Dorjee Norbu, residing near General Parade
Ground, PO and PS Tawang, District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, 1st Floor, Block-I,
Civil Secretariat, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 791111

2:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Water Resources Department
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Public Works Department
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

4:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Tawang District
Zhitro Tse
Tawang
Arunachal Pradesh 790104

5:The Executive Engineer

Age: 0
Occupation :
Water Resources Department
Tawang Division
Tawang District
Arunachal Pradesh
79010

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jambey Tsering Kee, Techhi Topu

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 08.12.2025

Ms. P. Pangu, learned State Counsel appearing for the State respondents submits that she is yet to received instructions in the matter and therefore prays that she may be given three (3) weeks time to receive instructions and to file counter-affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again after three (3) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant